EXCEPTION TO SF 30, APPROVED BY NARS 5/79

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT . CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
10F2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE | 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. f
. M042 See block 16C. applicable)
6. ISSUED BY 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than Item 6)
CODE
U.S. Department of Energy U.S. Department of Energy
Chicago Service Center Berkeley Site Office
9800 South Cass Avenue 1 Cyclotron Road, MS 90-1023
Argonne, Illinois 60439 Berkeley, CA 94720
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, country, State, and ZIP Code) () 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

The Regents of the University of California
Office of the President, Laboratory Management
1111 Franklin Street, 5" Floor

Oakland, CA 94607-5206

9B. DATED (SEEITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER
X) NO.
DE-AC02-05CH11231/A000

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE FACILITY CODE April 19, 2005

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended. is not ex-tended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods: (a)
By completing Items 8 and 25, and retuming _____ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE
SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change
may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening
hour and date specified.

12.  ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required) See Page 2

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THISC H%I:JAGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN CONTRACT/ORDER
NO. INITEM 1

B.  THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation data, etc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103 (b).

X] C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
Clause 1.69 DEAR 952.215-70 Key Personnel and Clause 1.114 DEAR 970.5244-1 Contractor Purchasing System

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor __ isnot, X is required to sign this document and return __2_ copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where
feasible.)

Block 14 content begins on page 2.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Sandra M. Vinson, Associate Director Charles W. Marshall, Contracting Officer
Contracts & Administration, Laboratory Management U.S. Department of Energy
University of California
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED B. UNITED STATES OF RIC 16C. DATE
) / SIGNED
' ‘ (Signature of Contracting Officer)
{Signature of person authorized to sign)

30-105 STANDARD FORM 30




Ccontract No. DE-ACU2-05CHI11231
Modification No. M042
Page 2 of 2 Pages

Block 14 Continued
a. Section J, Appendix G Purchasing System Requirements is modified as follows:
(1) DOE Approval as reads:

1. Laboratory award of any subcontract having a value of $5,000,000.00 or greater, or any
subcontract modification which will cause the value to exceed $5,000,000.00;

Is amended to read:

1. Laboratory award of any subcontract having a value of $10,000,000.00 or greater, or any
subcontract modification which will cause the value to exceed $10,000,000.00;

(2) To DOE Approval the following is added:

6. Intra-University Transactions (IUT) expected to exceed $1,000,000.

b. Section J, Appendix O Key Personnel is modified as follows:
(1) ESH Director as reads: Phyllis Pei, is amended to read: Howard Hatayama.

(2) Facilities Director as reads: George Reyes, is amended to read: Sandy Merola.

c. Attached to this modification are conformed copies of Appendices G and O to include the changes shown in
this modification. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged..





